
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  09/06/2017

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 P 0034(195)232 05J0

Hughes $576,310.70

SD34 - Structure 22.5 miles East of Jct US14/83 over Chapelle CreekLocation:

Structure Deck Replacement, Remove Traffic Diversion, & Guardrail ReplacementImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Swingen Construction Company $710,436.30

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC. $739,402.00

INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC $869,869.63

Journey Group Companies $922,982.35

DUININCK, INC $1,021,383.20

Wanzek Construction, Inc. A Mastec Company $1,441,819.70

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 NH 0081(100)107 04DX

Brookings, Kingsbury $3,270,878.45

US81 from the south junction of US14, south 9 milesLocation:

PCC Pavement Repair, Grinding PCC Pavement, Asphalt Resurfacing of Shoulders, Pipe Culvert Repair, and RiprapImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $3,130,607.20

DIAMOND SURFACE, INC $3,544,643.13

INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC. $3,547,422.84

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 NH-P 0115(53)89 056T

Minnehaha $1,710,884.90

SD115 from the end of the divided lanes, north 12.1 miles to Dell RapidsLocation:

Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Shoulders, Resealing Pavement Joints, Sawing & Sealing 

Shoulder Joints

Improvement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

BITUMINOUS PAVING INC $1,530,651.30

DUININCK, INC $1,678,739.03

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC. $1,687,285.75

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $1,720,204.98

MYRL AND ROY'S PAVING, INC. $1,812,329.43

DOUBLE H PAVING, INC $1,883,682.05

Journey Group Companies $2,022,980.05

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt09/06/2017 10:21:12AM Page 1 of 3

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

ATTACHMENT #1



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  09/06/2017

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 NH-P 0013(24) 041A

Beadle, Clark, Kingsbury, Spink $459,366.35

Various Locations in the Huron AreaLocation:

Culvert RepairImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC $422,706.60

LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO $649,853.18

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 5 IM 0902(169)67 05TL

Pennington $159,681.25

I90 at Exit 67Location:

Turning Lane ModificationImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC. $154,274.00

COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC. DBA COMPLETE CONTRACTING $159,074.88

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC. $184,059.00

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 6 NH 0085(82)121 03TT

Harding $46,913.50

US85, Structures 2.9 miles south of SD20E over Buffalo Ck, 0.2 miles south of SD20W over the S Fork of the Grand River, & 3.6 miles north of 

Buffalo over Sheep Ck

Location:

Scour ProtectionImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Kenzy Construction Inc. $35,250.50

Hilt Construction,Inc. $45,086.00

Corr Construction Services, Inc $58,110.00

MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC $61,752.50

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt09/06/2017 10:21:12AM Page 2 of 3

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

ATTACHMENT #1



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  09/06/2017

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 7 IM 0293(101)86 03R7

Minnehaha $815,093.50

I29 - County Road structures over I29 2.2 miles and 3.3 miles N of I90/I29 Interchange; I90 - Structures at I90/I29 interchange and Kiwanis Ave 

over I90 0.5 miles E of I90/I29 Interchange

Location:

Superstructure and Zone PaintingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

PACIFIC PAINTING CO., INC. $641,585.89

GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC $736,898.90

Huber Contracting Inc. DBA Dakota Coatings Co. $913,246.85

LINDNER PAINTING, INC. $936,881.02

Abhe & Svoboda, Inc. $2,529,039.30

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt09/06/2017 10:21:12AM Page 3 of 3

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

ATTACHMENT #1



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

AWARD

SUBJ. TO 

   1  05J0    P 
0034(195)23
2 Hughes

Structure Deck 
Replacement, 
Remove Traffic 
Diversion, & 
Guardrail 
Replacement

SD34 - Structure 
22.5 miles East of 
Jct US14/83 over 
Chapelle Creek 06/29/2018 $576,310.70 $710,436.30 $134,125.60 23.3%

Swingen Construction 
Company    Grand 
Forks, ND State

   2  04DX    
NH 
0081(100)10
7

Brookings, 
Kingsbury

PCC Pavement 
Repair, Grinding 
PCC Pavement, 
Asphalt 
Resurfacing of 
Shoulders, Pipe 
Culvert Repair, 
and Riprap


9.079

US81 from the 
south junction of 
US14, south 9 
miles 10/26/2018 $3,270,878.45 $3,130,607.20 -$140,271.25 -4.3%

BX CIVIL & 
CONSTRUCTION, INC.    
DELL RAPIDS, SD State

   3  056T    
NH-P 
0115(53)89 Minnehaha

Cold Milling 
Asphalt Concrete, 
Asphalt Concrete 
Resurfacing of 
Shoulders, 
Resealing 
Pavement Joints, 
Sawing & Sealing 
Shoulder Joints 12.393

SD115 from the 
end of the divided 
lanes, north 12.1 
miles to Dell 
Rapids 11/08/2018 $1,710,884.90 $1,530,651.30 -$180,233.60 -10.5%

BITUMINOUS PAVING 
INC    ORTONVILLE, 
MN State

   4  041A    
NH-P 
0013(24)

Beadle, 
Clark, 
Kingsbury, 
Spink Culvert Repair

Various Locations 
in the Huron Area 11/01/2018 $459,366.35 $422,706.60 -$36,659.75 -8.0%

MIDWEST 
CONTRACTING, LLC    
MARSHALL, MN State

   5  05TL    
IM 
0902(169)67

Penningto
n

Turning Lane 
Modification 0.044 I90 at Exit 67 05/25/2018 $159,681.25 $154,274.00 -$5,407.25 -3.4%

TRU-FORM 
CONSTRUCTION, INC.    
BLACK HAWK, SD State

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 09/06/2017 LETTING

ATTACHMENT #1



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

AWARD

SUBJ. TO 

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 09/06/2017 LETTING

   6  03TT    
NH 
0085(82)121 Harding Scour Protection

US85, Structures 
2.9 miles south of 
SD20E over 
Buffalo Ck, 0.2 
miles south of 
SD20W over the S 
Fork of the Grand 
River, & 3.6 miles 
north of Buffalo 
over Sheep Ck 05/11/2018 $46,913.50 $35,250.50 -$11,663.00 -24.9%

Kenzy Construction Inc.    
Fort Pierre, SD State

   7  03R7, 
03R8    IM 
0293(101)86, 
IM 
0909(85)396 Minnehaha

Superstructure 
and Zone Painting

I29 - County Road 
structures over I29 
2.2 miles and 3.3 
miles N of I90/I29 
Interchange; I90 - 
Structures at 
I90/I29 
interchange and 
Kiwanis Ave over 
I90 0.5 miles E of 
I90/I29 
Interchange 11/02/2018 $815,093.50 $641,585.89 -$173,507.61 -21.3%

PACIFIC PAINTING 
CO., INC.    Munster, IN State

$7,039,128.65 $6,625,511.79 -$413,616.86 -5.9%

ATTACHMENT #1




